1SLVAE66A–March 2019–Revised April 2019
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2019, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Improved Automotive Short Circuit Reliability Through Adjustable Current
Limiting Alec Forbes, Power Switches
Improved Automotive Short Circuit Reliability Through
Adjustable Current Limiting
Alec Forbes, Power Switches

impact the system.
Conclusion
Traditional high side switches cannot reliably protect
against all types of short circuits in automotive
environments, leading to the risk of high transient
currents and supply drop out. In contrast, TI high side
switches integrate an adjustable current limit to enable
more robust short circuit protection. By designing the
output current limit to a specific load requirement, the
overall system reliability is increased without adding
any cost or complexity.
Table 2. Device Recommendations
Device Channel
Count RON (mΩ) ILIM Range (A)
TPS2HB08-Q1 2 8 6.4 A - 70 A
TPS2HB16-Q1 2 16 4.4 A - 49 A
TPS2HB35-Q1 2 35 2 A - 30 A
TPS2HB50-Q1 2 50 1.6 A - 22 A
TPS1H100-Q1 1 100 0.5 A - 7 A
TPS4H160-Q1 4 160 0.25 A - 8 A
TPS1H200-Q1 1 200 0.25 A - 1.5 A